INFORMATION MANAGEMENT OFFICER

The appointed position of AAHSL Information Management Officer is responsible for providing leadership in the key information technologies that support Association activities including AAHSL web site development, portal development, Annual Statistics, and repository functions.

Duties include:

- Ongoing development of the AAHSL web site;
- Plans and recommends technology solutions for membership and headquarters activities:
- Anticipates future technology needs of the Association and uses the AAHSL Board as a "reactor panel" for ideas/suggestions;
- Works with other AAHSL Committees and Task Forces to support technology requirements;
- In concert with Association staff, works with web service bureaus and Internet service providers to ensure efficient and effective IT support;
- Oversees the development of AAHSL's IT Roadmap outlining the Association's long-term information technology strategies.

The AAHSL Information Management Officer serves a three-year term, at the pleasure of the AAHSL Board, with an annual review. As a key appointed Association officer, the Information Management Officer will be asked to attend Board meetings, particularly planning meetings, on occasion.

Information Management Officer: James Shedlock (2005-2007)